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Employment — CFG Methodology

Total Employment by Jurisdiction

Jurisdcition 2010
Anne Arundel 322,776
Baltimore City 381,782
Baltimore County 446,247
Carroll 71,142
Harford 104,672
Howard 181,735
Queen Anne's 19,267

2011
328,715
381,805
446,686

71,864
107,117
187,206

19,439

2012
339,194
388,598
449,994

72,445
110,414
194,131

19,703

2013
351,212
389,447
450,105

72,893
111,735
196,985

19,795

2014
357,425
394,252
455,715

73,773
112,476
198,622

20,358

2015
365,054
399,456
464,341

74,323
114,571
204,053

20,748

Region 1,527,621 1,542,832 1,574,479 1,592,172 1,612,621 1,642,545

'10-'15
Chg
42,278
17,674
18,094
3,181
9,899
22,318
1,481
114,924

Source: U.S. Census Bureau Non-employer Statistics; Bureau of Economic Analysis, Table CA27N; Maryland Department of Planning.
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Employment — CFG Methodology

Estimated Employment by Jurisdcition - CFG Methodology
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Employment — CFG Methodology

Total Employment by Jurisdiction, 2015

Jurisdiction 8B 9 Base Diff % Diff
Anne Arundel County 342,011 365,054 23,043 6.7%
Baltimore City 385,726 399,456 13,730 3.6%
Baltimore County 465,812 464,341 -1,471 -0.3%
Carroll County 73,063 74,323 1,260 1.7%
Harford County 115,562 114,571 -991 -0.9%
Howard County 196,381 204,053 7,672 3.9%
Queen Anne's County 23,100 20,748 -2,352  -10.2%
Baltimore Region 1,601,655 1,642,545 40,890 2.6%

Note: Anne Arundel County data includes the City of Annapolis.

Note: The above data includes all of Queen Anne's County. The Round 8B endorsed by the BRTB includes only the Kent Island portion of the county.
The data for the entire county w as utilized in this exercise for the purpose of comparison w ith other data sources only available at the county level.
In both cases, the endorsed Round 8B and here, MDP is the source for the county level forecast data.

Source: Local jurisdictions; Cooperative Forecasting Group; U.S. Census Bureau Non-employer Statistics; Bureau of Economic Analysis,

Table CA27N; Maryland Department of Planning.
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Estimated Employment by Industry, 2015 - Baltimore Region

Government and government enterprises
Health care and social asisiance

Retailtrade

Professional, scientific, and technical services
Accommeodation and food services

Adminigr a&ive and waste management services
Other services, except public administration
Construction

Fnanceand insurance

Educaional services

Whaolesale trade

Manufacturing

Transportaion and warehousing

Real exate and rental and keasing

Arts, entertainment, and recreation

Infor mation

Managzement of companies and enterprises
Utilities

Farm employment

Forestry, fehing, and related activities

3

15.0%

eau of Economic Analysis, Table CA ; Maryland Department of Planning.
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Anne Arundel County

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Anne Arundel County

Government and government enterprises
Retaltrade

Professional, scientific, and technical services
Health care and socia asistance
Accommodation and food services
Administraive and wasie mansgement services
Construction

Other services, except public administration
Transportation and warehousing

Wholesale trade

Manufacturing

Real exxate and rental and leasing

Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Fnanceand insurance

Educaional services

Management of companies and enterprises
Information

Utilities

Farm employment

Forestry, fishing, and related activities

Mining

0.
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nalysis, Table CA2TN; Maryland Department of Planning.




Baltimore City

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Baltimore City

Health care and social asistance
Government and government enterprises
Educ ational services

Professional, scientific, and technical services
Administraive and waste mansgement services
Other services, except public administration
Accommeodation and food services
Retaltrade

Transportation and warehousing
Construction

Financeand insurance

Manufacturing

Arts, entertainment, and recreation

Real edate and rental and leasing

Wholesale trade

Information

Utilities

Management of companies and enterprises

Forestry, fishing, and related activities

Mining
Farm employment
0. 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%

z3u Mon-=mplo ics; Bureau of Economic Analysis, Table CA27N; Maryland Department of Flanning.
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Baltimore County

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Baltimore County

Health care and social asistance
Government and government enterprises
Retaltrade

Professional, scientific, and technical services
Administraive and waste management services
Accommeodation and food services
Construction

Other services, except publc administration
Financeand insurance

Real exate and rental and keasing
Manufacturing

Educaional services

Wholesale trade

Transportaion and warehousing

Arts, entertainment, and recreation

Infor mation

Manazement of companiesand enterprises
Utilities

Farm employment

Forestry, fehing, and related activities

Mining
0.0% 5.0% 15.0%

Bureau of Economic Analysis, Table CA27N; Maryland arement of Planning.
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Carroll County

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Carroll County

Retailtrade

Health care and social asisgance
Government and government enterprises
Construction

Accommeodation and food services
Administraive and waste manag ement services
Other services, sxcept publc administration
Professional, scientific, and technical services
Manufacturing

‘Whaolesale trade

Rezsl estate and rental and keasing
Educational services

Arts, ertertainment, and recreation

Farm employment

Financeand insurance

Transportaion and warehousing

Infor mation

Management of companies and enterprises
Forestry, fishing, and related activities

Mining

§

15.0%

fE ic A is, Tab AZTN: M i rt of Flanninzg.
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Harford County

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Harford County

Government and government enterprises
Retailtrade

Health care and social asistance
Professionzl, scientific, and technical services
Accommeadation and food services
Construction

Other services, except public administration
Transportation and warehousing
Manufacturing

Administraive and waste mansgement services
Wholesale trade

Financeand insurance

Real egtate and remtal and keasing

Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Educational services

Farm employment

Infor mation

Management of companies and enterprises
Forestry, fishing, and related activities

Mining

Utilities

0.

2

15.0%

. Census Bureau No oy reau of Economic A Table N; t of Flanning.
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Howard County

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Howard County

Professional, scientific, and technical services
Retaltrade

Health care and social asigance
Government and government enterprises
‘Wholesale trade

Administraive and waste manag ement services
Accommadation and food services
Construction

Other services, except public administration
Financeand insurance

Manufacturing

Real edate and rental and keasing
Transportaion and warehousing

Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Educational services

Irfor mation

Management of companies and enterprises
Farm employment

Utilities

Forestry, fishing, and related activities

%

15.0%

fE ic A is, Tab AZTN: M i rt of Flanninzg.
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Queen Anne’s County

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Queen Anne's County

Retaltrade

Government and government enterprises
Accommeodation and food services
Construction

Other services, sxcept publc administration
Professional, scientific, and technical services
Health care and socia asistance
Manufacturing

Administraive and waste management services
Whaolesale trade

Farm employment

Real exate and rental and keasing

Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Financeand insurance

Transpartation and warehousing

Forestry, fishing, and related activities

Educ ational services

Management of companies and enterprises
Infor mation

Utilities

15.0%

eau of Economic Analysis, Ta y ; Mary Department of Planning.
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For More Information

Shawn Kimberly
410-732-0500 ext 1026
skimberly@baltometro.org
www.baltometro.org
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