





Employment – CFG Methodology

Total Employment by Jurisdiction								
							'10-'15	
Jurisdcition	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	Chg	% Chg
Anne Arundel	322,776	328,715	339,194	351,212	357,425	365,054	42,278	13.1%
Baltimore City	381,782	381,805	388,598	389,447	394,252	399,456	17,674	4.6%
Baltimore County	446,247	446,686	449,994	450,105	455,715	464,341	18,094	4.1%
Carroll	71,142	71,864	72,445	72,893	73,773	74,323	3,181	4.5%
Harford	104,672	107,117	110,414	111,735	112,476	114,571	9,899	9.5%
Howard	181,735	187,206	194,131	196,985	198,622	204,053	22,318	12.3%
Queen Anne's	19,267	19,439	19,703	19,795	20,358	20,748	1,481	7.7%
Region	1,527,621	1,542,832	1,574,479	1,592,172	1,612,621	1,642,545	114,924	7.5%





Employment – CFG Methodology







Employment – CFG Methodology

Total Employment by Jurisdiction, 2015									
Jurisdiction	8B	9 Base	Diff	% Diff					
Anne Arundel County	342,011	365,054	23,043	6.7%					
Baltimore City	385,726	399,456	13,730	3.6%					
Baltimore County	465,812	464,341	-1,471	-0.3%					
Carroll County	73,063	74,323	1,260	1.7%					
Harford County	115,562	114,571	-991	-0.9%					
Howard County	196,381	204,053	7,672	3.9%					
Queen Anne's County	23,100	20,748	-2,352	-10.2%					
Baltimore Region	1,601,655	1,642,545	40,890	2.6%					
Note: Anne Arundel County data includes the City of Annapolis.									
Note: The above data includes all of Queen Anne's County. The Round 8B endorsed by the BRTB includes only the Kent Island portion of the county.									
The data for the entire county was utilized in this exercise for the purpose of comparison with other data sources only available at the county level.									

In both cases, the endorsed Round 8B and here, MDP is the source for the county level forecast data.

Source: Local jurisdictions; Cooperative Forecasting Group; U.S. Census Bureau Non-employer Statistics; Bureau of Economic Analysis,

Table CA27N; Maryland Department of Planning.





Region

Estimated Employment by Industry, 2015 - Baltimore Region







Anne Arundel County



Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Anne Arundel County



Baltimore City







Baltimore County

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Baltimore County





Carroll County

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Carroll County





Harford County

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Harford County







Howard County

Share of Employment by Industry, 2015 - Howard County Professional, scientific, and technical services Retailtrade Health care and social assistance Government and government enterprises Wholesale trade Administrative and waste management services Accommodation and food services Construction Other services, except public administration Finance and insurance Manufactur ing Real estate and rental and leasing Transportation and warehousing Arts, entertainment, and recreation Educational services Information Management of companies and enterprises Farm employment Utilities Forestry, fishing, and related activities Mining 0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0%





Queen Anne's County







For More Information

Shawn Kimberly 410-732-0500 ext 1026 skimberly@baltometro.org www.baltometro.org



